
2015 Kansas House of Representatives

Lastname Firstname District Home Mailing Address City State Zip Home Phone E-mail Home E-Mail

Alcala John 57 520 NE Lake Topeka KS 66616 785 640-7396 john.alcala@house.ks.gov jalcala3@cox.net

Alford Steve 124 4179 East Road 19 Ulysses KS 67880 620-356-1361 j.stephen.alford@house.ks.gov j.stephenalford@yahoo.com

Anthimides Steven 98 2725 S. Mason Terrace Wichita KS 67216 316-208-6175 steven.anthimides@house.ks.gov

Ballard Barbara 44 1532 Alvamar Drive Lawrence KS 66047 785-766-3437 barbara.ballard@house.ks.gov

Barker John 70 103 Wassinger Ave. Abilene KS 67410 785 479-7519 john.barker@house.ks.gov johnbarker2012@yahoo.com

Barton Tony 41 1402 Franklin St. Leavenworth KS 66048 913 680-5597 tony.barton@house.ks.gov machman@sbcglobal.net

Becker Steven 104 P.O. Box 384 Buhler KS 67522 620 543-2297 steven.becker@house.ks.gov steveb@embarqmail.com

Billinger Rick 121 310 Acacia Drive Goodland KS 67735 785 899-4700 rick.billinger@house.ks.gov rb_rick@hotmail.com

Boldra Sue 111 2405 General Custer Rd. Hays KS 67601 785 625-2250 sue.boldra@house.ks.gov sueboldra@gmail.com

Bollier Barbara 21 6910 Overhill Dr. Mission Hills KS 66208 913-485-2121 barbara.bollier@house.ks.gov barbarabollier@gmail.com

Bradford John 40 125 Rock Creek Loop Lansing KS 66043 913 683-0871 john.bradford@house.ks.gov jbrad125@gmail.com

Bridges Carolyn 83 5219 E. First St. Wichita KS 67208 316 204-2509 carolyn.bridges@house.ks.gov cbqatar@yahoo.com

Bruchman Rob 20 5016 West 108thTerrace #522 Overland Park KS 66211 913-709-0766 rob.bruchman@house.ks.gov

Brunk Steve 85 8119 Champions Court Wichita KS 67226 316-744-2409 steve.brunk@house.ks.gov sbrunk@cox.net

Burroughs Tom 33 3131 South 73rdTerrace Kansas City KS 66106 913-375-1956 tom.burroughs@house.ks.gov rep.tburroughs@hotmail.com

Campbell Larry 26 15803 S. Avalon Olathe KS 66062 913-488-7278 larry.campbell@house.ks.gov larrylcampbell@sbcglobal.net

Carlin Sydney 66 1650 Sunny Slope Lane Manhattan KS 66502 785-539-6612 sydney.carlin@house.ks.gov sydcar20@cox.net

Carmichael John 92 1475 North Lieunett Wichita KS 67203 316-351-8892 john.carmichael@house.ks.gov

Carpenter Will 75 6965 SW 18th El Dorado KS 67042 316 541-2932 will.carpenter@house.ks.gov carpfam6965@sbcglobal.net

Carpenter Blake 81 2425 N. Newberry, Apt. 3202 Derby KS 67037 316 772-0886 blake.carpenter@house.ks.gov CarpenterforKansas@gmail.com

Claeys J. R. 69 2356 Montclair Dr. Salina KS 67401 785 250-5758 jrclaeys@house.ks.gov

Clark Lonnie 65 824 S. Madison Junction City KS 66441 785 375-2428 lonnie.clark@house.ks.gov lgclark6266@yahoo.com

Clayton Stephanie 19 9825 Woodson Dr. Overland Park KS 66207 913 205-4970 stephanie.clayton@house.ks.gov stephaniesawyerclayton@gmail.com

Concannon Susan 107 P.O. Box 65 Beloit KS 67420 785 738-8087 susan.concannon@house.ks.gov sconcannon@nckcn.com

Corbet Ken 54 10351 SW 61st Topeka KS 66610 785 256-6400 ken.corbet@house.ks.gov ravenhpsc@aol.com

Couture-Lovelady Travis 110 P.O. Box 34 Palco KS 67657 785 737-6144 travis.couture-lovelady@house.ks.gov travis@travisforkansas.com

Curtis Pam 32 322 N. 16th Street Kansas City KS 66102 913-626-0404 pam.curtis@house.ks.gov pcurtiskck@gmail.com

Dannebohm J. Basil 113 211 Craig Street Ellinwood KS 67526 785 221-9881 basil.dannebohm@house.ks.gov info@dannebohm.com

Davis Erin 15 12018 S. Clinton Street Olathe KS 66061 913-768-6408 erin.davis@house.ks.gov

DeGraaf Pete 82 1545 East 119th Mulvane KS 67110 316-777-1414 pete.degraaf@house.ks.gov petedegraaf@att.net

Dierks Diana 71 1221 Sunrise Dr. Salina KS 67401 785 820-7504 diana.dierks@house.ks.gov dierks@salinahomes.com

Doll John 123 2927 Cliff Place Garden City KS 67846 620 275-9304 john.doll@house.ks.gov johndoll22@gmail.com

Dove Willie 38 14715 Timber Lane Bonner Springs KS 66012 913 909-5866 willie.dove@house.ks.gov williedove@sunflower.com

Edmonds John 112 P.O. Box 1816 Great Bend KS 67530 620 792-4121 john.edmonds@house.ks.gov jtedmonds@aol.com

Esau Keith 14 11702 S. Winchester St. Olathe KS 66061 913 515-2135 keith.esau@house.ks.gov

Estes Bud 119 1405 Elbow Bend Dodge City KS 67801 620-371-6262 bud.estes@house.ks.gov budestes@btiequip.com

Ewy John 117 312 Park Street Jetmore KS 67854 620 357-6417 john.ewy@house.ks.gov johnewykansas@gmail.com

Finch Blaine 59 5 SW Fairview Dr. Ottawa KS 66067 785 242-3343 blaine.finch@house.ks.gov blainefinch@gmail.com

Finney Gail 84 1754 North Madison Avenue Wichita KS 67214 316-768-0615 gail.finney@house.ks.gov

Francis Shannon 125 1501 Tucker Ct. Liberal KS 67901 620 655-5735 shannon.francis@house.ks.gov sfran83384@aol.com

Frownfelter Stan 37 P.O. Box 6145 Kansas City KS 66106 913-262-9659 stan.frownfelter@house.ks.gov stanfrownfelter@yahoo.com

Gallagher Linda 23 7804 Monrovia Lenexa KS 66216 816 830-1165 linda.gallagher@house.ks.gov LJGallagher@kc.rr.com

Garber Randy 62 2424 Timberlane Terr Sabetha KS 66534 785-284-2472 randy.garber@house.ks.gov randygarber@ymail.com

Goico Mario 94 1254 North Pine Grove Court Wichita KS 67212 316-721-3682 mario.goico@house.ks.gov goicorep94@cox.net

Gonzalez Ramon 47 P.O. Box 12 Perry KS 66073 785-597-5917 ramon.gonzalezjr@house.ks.gov rgofoz@msn.com

Grosserode Amanda 16 12601 West 99thStreet Lenexa KS 66215 913-438-2870 amanda.grosserode@house.ks.gov amanda@amanda4kansas.com

Hawkins Daniel 100 9406 Harvest Ln. Wichita KS 67212 316 371-1667 dan.hawkins@house.ks.gov danhawkinskansas@gmail.com

Hedke Dennis 99 1669 N. Sagebrush Wichita KS 67230 316-634-6970 dennis.hedke@house.ks.gov dhedke@cox.net

Hemsley Lane 56 2909 SW 33rd Circle Topeka KS 66614 785 817-7533 lane.hemsley@house.ks.gov lane.hemsley@house.ks.gov

Henderson Broderick 35 2710 North 8thStreet Kansas City KS 66101 913-342-2614 broderick.henderson@house.ks.gov

Henry Jerry 63 P.O. Box 186 Atchison KS 66002 913-367-2050 jerry.henry@house.ks.gov jhenry@asnek.org

Hibbard Larry 13 858 EE 75 Rd. Toronto KS 66777 620 637-2454 larry.hibbard@house.ks.gov LarryPHibbard@gmail.com

Highberger Dennis "Boog" 46 1024 New York Lawrence KS 66044 785 424-3262 dennis.boog.highberger@house.ks.gov boog@boog46.com
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Highland Ron 51 27487 Wells Creek Rd. Wamego KS 66547 785 456-9799 ron.highland@house.ks.gov rlhighland@wamego.net

Hildabrand Brett 17 16820 W. 67th St. Shawnee KS 66217 913 449-6697 brett.hildabrand@house.ks.gov hildabrand2010@gmail.com

Hill Don 60 1720 Luther Emporia KS 66801 620-341-3716 don.hill@house.ks.gov donhill70@hotmail.com

Hineman Don 118 116 South Longhorn Road Dighton KS 67839 620-397-2504 don.hineman@house.ks.gov dhineman@st-tel.net

Hoffman Kyle 116 1318 Avenue T Coldwater KS 67029 620-582-2217 kyle.hoffman@house.ks.gov kyle@kylehoffman.net

Houser Michael 1 6891 SW 10th Columbus KS 66725 620 704-3817 michael.houser@house.ks.gov mhouser_2010@yahoo.com

Houston Roderick 89 4902 Looman Wichita KS 67220 316 691-8450 roderick.houston@house.ks.gov rep.houston@gmail.com

Huebert Steve 90 619 North Birch Valley Center KS 67147 316-755-1943 steve.huebert@house.ks.gov shuebert77@sbcglobal.net

Hutchins Becky 61 407 New York Ave. Holton KS 66436 785 305-1998 becky.hutchins@house.ks.gov leg_doc@yahoo.com

Hutton Mark 105 7118 Clearmeadow Ct. Wichita KS 67205 316 721-1571 mark.hutton@house.ks.gov mhutton881@cox.net

Jennings Russell 122 P.O. Box 295 Lakin KS 67860 620 290-1545 russ.jennings@house.ks.gov jrussj@gmail.com

Johnson Steven 108 10197 South Hopkins Road Assaria KS 67416 785-667-6601 steven.johnson@house.ks.gov stevenj@hometelco.net

Jones Kevin 5 416 E. 7th St. Wellsville KS 66092 316 259-9505 kevin.jones@house.ks.gov kevinjonesforkansas@gmail.com

Jones Dick 52 4231 Marlboro Rd. Topeka KS 66610 785 608-8227 dick.jones@house.ks.gov seabeevet@hotmail.com

Kahrs Mark 87 P.O. Box 780487 Wichita KS 67278 316 684-0104 mark.kahrs@house.ks.gov mark@kahrsforkansas.com

Kelley Kasha 80 P.O. Box 1111 Arkansas City KS 67005 316-772-0513 kasha.kelley@house.ks.gov kasha@kansasleadership.com

Kelly Jim 11 309 S. 5th Independence KS 67301 620 332-3083 jim.kelly@house.ks.gov jim.kelly@swbell.net

Kiegerl Mike 121 2350 Golf Course Road Olathe KS 66061 913-764-3291 mike.kiegerl@house.ks.gov jus4smk@aol.com

Kleeb Marvin 48 14206 Eby Overland Park KS 66221 913 707-4535 marvin.kleeb@house.ks.gov marvin@marvinkleeb.com

Kuether Annie 55 1346 Southwest Wayne Avenue Topeka KS 66604 785-232-0717 annie.kuether@house.ks.gov kuet@aol.com

Lane Harold 58 2202 SE Monroe Topeka KS 66605 785-224-3130 harold.lane@house.ks.gov lanebbq@netzero.net

Lunn Jerry 28 14512 Horton Overland Park KS 66223 816 582-5268 jerry.lunn@house.ks.gov jlunn@brushcreekpartners.com

Lusk Nancy 22 7700 W. 83rd St. Overland Park KS 66204 913 648-2616 nancy.lusk@house.ks.gov nnlusk@kc.rr.com

Lusker Adam 2 452 S. 210th St. Frontenac KS 66763 620 231 3754 adam.lusker@house.ks.gov alusker@cox.net

Macheers Charles 39 21704 W. 57th Terr. Shawnee KS 66218 913 396-9662 charles.macheers@house.ks.gov charles@macheers.com

Mason Les 73 108 Arcadian Court McPherson KS 67460 620-755-8237 les.mason@house.ks.gov

Mast Peggy 76 765 Road 110 Emporia KS 66801 620-343-2465 peggy.mast@house.ks.gov mastpeggy@gmail.com

McPherson Craig 8 P.O. Box 23442 Overland Park KS 66283 913 735-6804 craig.mcpherson@house.ks.gov craig@craigmcpherson.com

Merrick Ray 27 6874 W. 164th Terr. Stilwell KS 66085 913-897-4014 ray.merrick@house.ks.gov merrickrf@sbcglobal.net

Moxley Tom 68 1852 South 200 Road Council Grove KS 66846 620-787-2277 tom.moxley@house.ks.gov tmoxley@tctelco.net

O'Brien Connie 42 22123 211thStreet Tonganoxie KS 66086 913-706-2396 connie.obrien@house.ks.gov edconob@aol.com

Osterman Leslie 97 1401 West Dallas Wichita KS 67217 316 304-9751 leslie.osterman@house.ks.gov lildoc52@sbcglobal.net

Ousley Jarrod 24 6800 Farley Merriam KS 66203 913 735-0236 jarrod.ousley@house.ks.gov ousleyforkansas@gmail.com

Patton Fred 50 339 NE 46th Topeka KS 66617 785 969-0096 fred.patton@house.ks.gov fred@pattonforkansas.com

Pauls Janice 102 101 E. 11th Ave. Hutchinson KS 67501 620-663-8961 jan.pauls@house.ks.gov janpauls@sbcglobal.net

Peck Virgil 12 P.O. Box 277 Tyro KS 67364 620-879-2334 virgil.peck@house.ks.gov virgil@virgilpeck.com

Petty Reid 125 201 South Parkway Liberal KS 67901 620 655-2406 reid.petty@house.ks.gov reid.petty2012@gmail.com

Phillips Tom 67 1530 Barrington Drive Manhattan KS 66503 785-537-2194 tom.phillips@house.ks.gov tphillips3@cox.net

Powell Randy 30 14481 W. 122nd St. Olathe KS 66062 913 210-2127 randy.powell@house.ks.gov randy@randy-powell.com

Proehl Richard 7 510 Pine Ridge Road Parsons KS 67357 620-421-1804 richard.proehl@house.ks.gov rproehl@labettebank.com

Read Marty 4 18244 Ks Hwy 52 Mound City KS 66056 620 224-6495 marty.read@house.ks.gov bjread2@embarqmail.com

Rhoades Marc 72 1006 Lazy Creek Drive Newton KS 67114 316-284-9725 marc.rhoades@house.ks.gov marcrhoades@cox.net

Rooker Melissa 25 4124 Brookridge Dr. Fairway KS 66205 913 384-7371 melissa.rooker@house.ks.gov melissa@melissarooker.com

Rubin John 18 13803 West 53rdStreet Shawnee KS 66216 913 558-4967 john.rubin@house.ks.gov rubinshaw@aol.com

Ruiz Louis 31 2914 West 46th Avenue Kansas City KS 66103 913-262-1634 louis.ruiz@house.ks.gov louis_ruiz@sbcglobal.net

Ryckman Ron 78 14234 W. 158th St. Olathe KS 66062 913 768-7760 ron.ryckman@house.ks.gov ron@ronryckman.com

Ryckman Sr. Ronald 115 P.O Box 192 Meade KS 67864 620-873-5273 ronald.ryckman@house.ks.gov ryckmanr2001@yahoo.com

Sawyer Tom 95 1041 S. Elizabeth Wichita KS 67213 316 265-7096 tom.sawyer@house.ks.gov shocker3@cox.net

Scapa Joseph 88 2209 South White Cliff Ln. Wichita KS 67207 316 619-0935 joseph.scapa@house.ks.gov joseph.scapa@house.ks.gov

Schroeder Don 74 708 Charles Street Hesston KS 67062 620-327-4427 don.schroeder@house.ks.gov dnjschroeder@gmail.com

Schwab Scott 49 14953 West 140thTerrace Olathe KS 66062 913-302-7916 scott.schwab@house.ks.gov schwab@scottschwab.com

Schwartz Sharon 106 2051 20th Road Washington KS 66968 785-325-2568 sharon.schwartz@house.ks.gov porkchop@bluevalley.net

Seiwert Joe 101 1111 East Boundary Road Pretty Prairie KS 67570 620-459-6927 joe.seiwert@house.ks.gov joeseiwert@onemain.com
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Sloan Tom 45 772 Highway 40 Lawrence KS 66049 785-841-1526 tom.sloan@house.ks.gov

Smith Charles 3 2112 W. 4th Pittsburg KS 66762 620 719-0157 chuck.smith@house.ks.gov chuck.smith@house.ks.gov

Suellentrop Gene 91 6813 West Northwind Circle Wichita KS 67205 316-260-3663 gene.suellentrop@house.ks.gov gene@genesuellentrop.com

Sutton William 43 301 W. Westhoff Pl. Gardner KS 66030 913 488-1665 bill.sutton@house.ks.gov bill@billsutton.us

Swanson Susie 64 1422 5th St. Clay Center KS 67432 785 587-7483 susie.swanson@house.ks.gov svswan@twinvalley.net

Thimesch Jack 114 P.O. Box 177 Cunningham KS 67035 620 318-6020 jack.thimesch@house.ks.gov jackthimesch@live.com

Thompson Kent 9 P.O. Box 626 Iola KS 66749 620-496-2255 kent.thompson@house.ks.gov

Tietze Annie 53 329 Southwest Yorkshire Road Topeka KS 66606 785-273-5296 annie.tietze@house.ks.gov atietze@cox.net

Todd James 29 9812 W. 118th St. Overland Park KS 66210 913 568-8738 james.todd@house.ks.gov jameserictodd@gmail.com

Trimmer Ed 79 1402 East 9th Winfield KS 67156 620-221-7146 ed.trimmer@house.ks.gov etrimmer@cox.net

Vickrey Jene 6 502 South Countryside Drive Louisburg KS 66053 913-837-2585 jene.vickrey@house.ks.gov vickrey@jenevickrey.org

Victors Ponka-We 103 P.O. Box 48081 Wichita KS 67201 316 573-6247 ponka-we.victors@house.ks.gov ponka-we@votevictors.com

Ward Jim 86 3100 East Clark Wichita KS 67211 316-210-3609 jim.ward@house.ks.gov jwardks88@gmail.com

Waymaster Troy 109 3528 192nd St. Bunker Hill KS 67626 785-483-2822 troy.waymaster@house.ks.gov twaymaster@aol.com

Whipple Brandon 96 2925 S. Walnut Wichita KS 67217 316 290-9447 brandon.whipple@house.ks.gov brandon@whippleforkansas.com

Whitmer John 93 P.O. Box 2862 Wichita KS 67201 316-260-8162 john.whitmer@house.ks.gov info@whitmerforkansas.com

Williams Kristey 77 506 Stone Court Lake Court Augusta KS 67010 316 775-1440 kristey.williams@house.ks.gov kristeywilliams@yahoo.com

Wilson John 10 1923 Ohio St. Lawrence KS 66046 785-218-7288 john.wilson@house.ks.gov

Winn Valdenia 34 P.O. Box 12327 Kansas City KS 66112-0327913-321-2620 valdenia.winn@house.ks.gov vwinn@kckcc.edu 

Wolfe Moore Kathy 36 3209 North 131stStreet Kansas City KS 66109 913-314-0878 kathy.wolfemoore@house.ks.gov kathy4rep36@gmail.com

Current as of 12/1/2014


